

*

SLP(C)No. 8777 OF 2003
ITEM No.43

Court No.10

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.8777/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 10/03/2003 in SCA 2638/2003
of The HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

NARAYANDASJI GURU RAMKISHOREDASJI & ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

VISHVAMBHARDASJI & ANR.

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned
Judgment and with prayer for interim relief)

Date : 08/05/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVARAJ V. PATIL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

For Petitioner (s) Mr. Shanti Bhushan, Adv.
Mr. Sushil Kumar Jain, Adv.
Ms. Pratibha Jain, Adv.
Mr. A.P. Dhamija, Adv.
Mr. H.D. Tharvi, Adv.
Mr. Pradeep Aggarwal, Adv.
Mr. A. Mishra, Adv.
Ms. Anjali Doshi, Adv.
Mr. Anil Vyas, Adv.
Ms. Ruchi Kohli, Adv.
Mr. L.P. Singh, Adv.
Mr. A.P. Jain, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
.SP2

At request, list after summer vacation.

.SP1

Sarita

(Shelly Sengupta)
Court Master