

ê

SLP(C)No. 8777 OF 2003  
ITEM No.4

Court No. 8

SECTION IX  
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.No.6 In  
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.8777/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 10/03/2003 in SCA 2638/03  
of The HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

NARAYANDASJI GURU RAMKISHOREDASJI & ORS. Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

VISHVAMBHARDASJI & ANR. Respondent (s)  
( For stay )

Date : 26/09/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVARAJ V. PATIL  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.M. DHARMADHIKARI

For Petitioner (s)Mr. Shanti Bhushan, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Sushil Kumar Jain, Adv.  
Mr. Puneet Jain, Adv.  
Ms. Pratibha Jain,Adv.  
Mr. A.P. Dhamija, Adv.  
Ms. Ruchi Kohli, Adv.  
Mr. H.D. Thanvi, Adv.  
Mr. Ram Niwas, Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. Ranjan Dwivedi,Adv.  
Mr. R.S. Sharma, Adv.  
Ms. Manju Prasad, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

As requested, six weeks' time is granted for filing counter affidavit. Rejoinder, if any, may be filed in two weeks thereafter.  
In the meantime, status quo as of today, existing on the property in question, shall be maintained.  
List after eight weeks.

Sarita(Shelly Sengupta)  
Court Master