

SLP(C)No. 8777 OF 2003
ITEM No.4

Court No. 6

SECTION IX
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.No.6 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.8777/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 10/03/2003 in SCA 2638/03
of The HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

NARAYANDASJI GURU RAMKISHOREDASJI & ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

VISHVAMBHARDASJI & ANR.

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for stay)
(For Final Disposal)

Date : 19/03/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE Y.K. SABHARWAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.M. DHARMADHIKARI

For Petitioner (s)

Ms. Pratibha Jain,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

Mr. Ranjan Dwivedi,Adv.
Mr. R.S. Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Perused the letter. The case is adjourned.

(Satish K. Yadav) (V. P. Tyagi)
Court Master Court Master