

o

SLP(C)No. 8777 OF 2003
ITEM No.1

Court No. 4

SECTION IX
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No. 6 in
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.8777/2003

NARAYANDASJI GURU RAMKISHOREDASJI & ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

VISHVAMBHARDASJI & ANR.
(For stay)

Respondent (s)

Date : 15/04/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.N. VARIAVA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.M. DHARMADHIKARI

For Petitioner (s)Mr. Sushil Kumar Jain, Adv.
Ms. Pratibha Jain,Adv.

For Respondent No.1Mr. Ranjan Dwivedi,Adv.
Mr. R.S.Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Fieroze Ahmad, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Dasti service is permitted on Respondent No. 2 .

Adjourned for four weeks.

Anita

(Vijay Dhawan)
Court Master